502311113 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Pedriana	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG LIFT, LLC	
Street Address:	1060 North Garfield Street	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13760168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-2368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX Ltd.
Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3226-0002.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Thimmig
Signature:	/David M. Thimmig/
Date:	04/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=PedrianaAssignment3226000201#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William J. Pedriana, of 271 Ravine Forest Drive, Lake Bluff, IL 60044 ("Assignor"), having assigned and do hereby assign to **BIG LIFT**, **LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1060 North Garfield Street, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PERSONNEL LIFT VEHICLE

Application Number 13/760,168, filed February 6, 2013, and in and to all Letters Patent in the United States, and all rights in and to any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and requests issuance of all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

For Assignor:
By: WILLIAM J. PEDRIANA 3/15, 2013
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of, 2013
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE VILLASENOR Notary Public - State of Hilnois My Commission Expires Apr 13, 2016

PATENT REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 04/15/2013